Series
Q117/Q217
ASCOTM Valves
Pressure Operated, for Steam Applications, Piston Operator, Flanges DN 15 to 40
1Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
General Features
• Stainless steel body and flange from single casting for high mechanical &
chemical integrity.

   OPTIONS
Other standard flange designs
 ORDERING EXAMPLES
2 1
NO function
1 2
NC function
Q117BT6KDTA0000/Q117BT6KJTA0000
Q117BT7KDTA0000/Q117BT7KJTA0000
Q217BT37DTA0000/Q217BT37JTA0000
Q217BT4FDTA0000/Q217BT4FJTA0000
Q217BT5FDTA0000/Q217BT5FJTA0000
Q217BT6KDTA0000/Q217BT6KJTA0000
Q217BT7KDTA0000/Q217BT7KJTA0000
Catalog
Number
Spare Parts Kit No.
Q117BT37DTA0000/Q117BT37JTA0000 M200204A00
M200205A00
M200206A00
M200159A00 M200207A00
M200147A00 M200159A00 M200207A00
M200144A00 M200170A00 M200216A00
M200145A00 M200170A00 M200217A00
M200145A00 M200170A00
M200156A00
M200157A00
M200158A00
M200218A00
M200147A00
M200144A00
M200145A00
M200145A00
M200147A00
M200171A00 M200219A00
M200147A00 M200171A00 M200169A00
Q117BT4FDTA0000/Q117BT4FJTA0000
Q117BT5FDTA0000/Q117BT5FJTA0000
 INSTALLATION
Valves can be mounted in any position, but vertical is recommended
Q117
Nominal Diameter
3 = 15mm
4 = 20mm
5 = 25mm
6 = 32mm
7 = 40mm
Options
A00 = Standard PEEK Disc Seal
A01 = PTFE Disc Seal (190°C)
Voltage
00 = No Voltage or Free for Other Attributes
Operator Dia - Piloting Connection Dia
7 = Ø80mm - G1/8”
F = Ø100mm - G1/4”
K = Ø150mm - G1/4”
Connection Type
T =  Flange
Revision
B = Second Release
Product Series
Q117 = 2 Way Steam Valve Normally Closed
Q217 = 2 Way Steam Valve Normally Open
B  T  3  7  D  T  A00 00
Valve Body Material & Disc Seal Material
Port 1-2 Flange Type + 3rd Port Thread/Flange
T  Stainless Steel 304 Body & PTFE=
D
E

M = JIS 20K Standard +
3rd Port NPT (3 Way Only)
Ordering Examples
Q117 B T 3 7 D T A00 00
Voltage
00 = No Voltage or Free for Other Attributes
Operator Dia - Piloting Connection Dia
7 = Ø80mm - G1/8”
F = Ø100mm - G1/4”
K = Ø150mm - G1/4”
Valve Body Material & Disc Seal Material
T = Stainless Steel 304 Body & PTFE
Nominal Diameter
3 = 15mm
4 = 20mm
5 = 25mm
6 = 32mm
7 = 40mm
Type DN Operator
Diameter Ø A Ø B C
D Ø E
F
n x Ø G Ø H J K Ø L Ø M
(G) Weight ⁽²⁾
DIN JIS DIN JIS DIN JIS DIN JIS DIN JIS DIN JIS DIN JIS
01 15 80 15 110 150 130 146 95 95 44 4XØ14 4XØ15 65 70 16 14 2 1 45 51 1/8 4.5
167 30 5
02
20 100 20 132 175 150 146 105 100 51 4XØ14 4XØ15 75 75 18 16 2 1 58 56 1/4 5
187 40 5.5
25 100 25 132 179 160 167 115 125 62 4XØ14 4XØ19 85 90 18 16 2 1 68 67 1/4 7
193 45 8
03
32 150 32 190 225 180 190 140 135 70 4XØ18 4XØ19 100 100 18 18 2 2 78 76 1/4 9
257 74 10
40 150 40 190 261.7 200 190 150 140 80 4XØ18 4XØ19 100 105 18 18 2 2 88 81 1/4 12.9
270.7 75 13.8
Note
(2) Weight of valve without pilot
TYPE 01-02-03
80, 100 and 150 mm operators
Dimensions: mm, Weights: kg